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SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 22: FORGIVENESS SUNDAY  

Orthros & Divine Liturgy, 8:30am • Vespers with the Rite of Forgiveness, 7pm 

Monday & Tuesday, Feb. 23-24: Compline with the Canon of Repentance (Parts I & II), 7pm 

Wednesday, Feb. 25: Presanctified Liturgy, 7pm 

Thursday & Friday, Feb. 26-27: Compline with the Canon of Repentance (Parts III & IV), 7pm 

Saturday, Feb. 28: Vespers, 7pm 

SUNDAY, MARCH 1: TRIUMPH OF ORTHODOXY 

Orthros & Divine Liturgy, 8:30am • Pan-Orthodox Vespers, 6:30pm 

at Holy Resurrection Serbian Cathedral 

Tuesday – Friday: Lenten Orthros (morning prayers), 9am 

Wednesday, March 4: Presanctified Liturgy, 7pm 

Friday, March 6: Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos (Part II), 7pm at 

St George, Cicero 

Saturday, March 7: Vespers, 7pm 

SUNDAY, MARCH 8: ST. GREGORY PALAMAS 

Orthros & Divine Liturgy, 8:30am 

Tuesday – Friday: Lenten Orthros (morning prayers), 9am 

Wednesday, March 11: Presanctified Liturgy, 7pm 

Friday, March 13: Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos (Part III), 7pm at St George, Cicero 

Sat., March 14: Vespers w/ Bp Anthony, 5pm at St. Mary in Palos Heights 

SUNDAY, MARCH 15: VENERATION OF THE HOLY CROSS 

Orthros, Cross Procession, & Divine Liturgy, 8:30am 

Tuesday – Friday: Lenten Orthros (morning prayers), 9am 

Wednesday, March 18: Presanctified Liturgy, 7pm 

Friday, March 20: Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos (Part IV), 7pm at St George 

Saturday, March 21: Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos & Ladies’ Retreat, 9am • 

Vespers, 7pm 

SUNDAY, MARCH 22: ST. JOHN CLIMACUS 

Orthros & Divine Liturgy, 8:30am 

Tuesday, March 24: Liturgy for the Feast of the Annunciation, 7pm 

Wednesday, March 25: Orthros for the Annunciation, 9am 

Thursday, March 26: Orthros with the Canon of Repentance, 9am 

Friday, March 27: Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos, 7pm at St George, Cicero 

Saturday, March 28: Vespers, 7pm 

SUNDAY, MARCH 29: ST. MARY OF EGYPT 

Orthros & Divine Liturgy, 8:30am 

Tuesday – Friday: Lenten Orthros (morning prayers), 9am 

Wednesday, April 1: Presanctified Liturgy, 7pm 

Friday, April 3: Compline with the Canon of St. Lazarus, 7pm 

Lazarus Saturday, April 4: Divine Liturgy, 10am • Vespers, 7pm 


